# Nebraska Asthma Conference Friday, November 1, 2024

From web browser, go to <u>www.childrensnebraska.org/continuinged</u>

- Click on Continuing Education button
- Sign in to your profile
  - Click on Claim Credit
  - Enter event Code: 32697

Complete evaluation for credit after session, with in 14 days.

Questions? Contact CNE@ChildrensNebraska.org



# **Continuing Education Disclosure**



Children's Nebraska medical and nursing education policy requires independence and objectivity for all educational activities. All faculty and planning committee members are expected to disclose to the planning committee and audience any relevant financial relationships.

Dr Niebur served on a marketing advisory board for Enzyvant Therapeutics and principal investigator for a clinical trial site for AstraZeneca. Dr Krajicek serves on speaker bureaus for Astrazenca and Sanofi. All relevant financial relationships for these individuals have been mitigated. No other financial relationships were identified for any member of the planning committee or presenter/ author.

## **CME Designation Statement**



Children's Nebraska is accredited by the Nebraska Medical Association to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Children's Nebraska designates this live activity for a maximum of seven (7.0) AMA PRA Category I Credits<sup>TM</sup>.

Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

### **CNE Designation Statement**



7.00 contact hours to be awarded by Children's Nebraska. Children's Nebraska is approved as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the Midwest Multistate Division, an accredited approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation.

Successful Completion Requirements: RNs must attend 100% of the conference, complete an evaluation and attestation to receive credit and certificate of completion. NE1026-4; 457.01.

#### **CRCE Designation Statement**



This program has been approved for a maximum of 7 contact hour(s) Continuing Respiratory Care Education (CRCE) credit by the American Association for Respiratory Care, 9425 N. MacArthur Blvd. Suite 100 Irving TX 75063 Course # 193081000

Respiratory Therapists should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.